SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 53 OF 2012

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R. Hari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Prasad, Adv.

B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv. Mr.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Mr Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mudit Sharma ,Adv. Mr.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv. Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Z.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

learned for the Respondent The counsel submits that in terms with the earlier order 10th March, 2014, the payment has already been made in favour of the petitioners.

Pursuant to the Court's order dated 10th March,

2014, the petitioners have filed amended Writ Petition.

Respondents are allowed four weeks' time to file

counter affidavit to the amended writ petition. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two

weeks thereof.

[RAJNI MUKHI] SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com