```
N1
```

ITEM NO.9

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                           RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9895-9898/2013
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2011
  in WA No. 1197/2011 29/09/2011 in WA No. 1197/2011 25/08/2011 in WA
       1237/2011 29/09/2011 in WA No. 1237/2011
                                                              29/09/2011
                                                                             in RP
                                                                                       No.
  667/2011 29/09/2011 in RP No. 673/2011 passed by the High Court Of
  Kerala At Ernakulam)
  S.ABDUL SALAM & ORS.ETC.
                                                       Petitioner(s)
                                    VERSUS
 NATIONAL AVIA.CO.OF INDIA LTD.&ANR ETC.
                                                       Respondent(s)
  (With interim relief and office report)
  WITH SLP(C) No.36392/2011
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  W.P.(C) No.53/2012
  Date: 18/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
                     Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.
                      Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Nanavati, Adv.
  Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Adv.
  Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
  Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
  Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
                     Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. For Mr. B. Krishna Prass

2 Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv. For Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv. Mrs. Nina Gupta, Adv.
 For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, adv.
 For Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
  Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
  Ms. Rosy Jha, Adv.
  Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                 ORDER
  As jointly prayed for, put up in the third week of July, 2017.
  In the meantime, the respondent-Union of India may file
                                                                                its
  reply affidavit.
     (Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)
        Court Master
                           Court Master
```

SECTION XIA

COURT NO.9